Little Tor - Gate Hill 4AS Greenwood Lake - Sugar Loaf - Goshen (99.9 mi /6903 ft) Route #7274276

Go At | On For JE Go At  On ' For
0.0 | Start of route 0.0 L | 58.4 | Bellvale Rd 0.0
R | 0.0 | NJ side of GW Bridge right/north | 2.0 QL | 58.4 | Rt82 1.7
on Hudson Terrace R | 60.1 | Rt 13/ Kings Hwy 0.8
L | 2.0 | E Palisade Ave 0.1 L | 60.9 | Pine Hill Rd 3.6
R | 2.1 9w 0.5 Sugar Loaf
BR | 2.6 | US-9W N/Sylvan Ave 2.5 R | 645 | NY-94 E 0.1
BR | 5.1 Sylvan Ave 0.8 L | 64.6 | Clark Rd 0.7
BL | 5.9 | TRO Sylvan Ave 0.7 R | 65.3 | Fort Hill Rd 1.1
BR | 6.6 | N Rte 9W N/Sylvan Ave 2.9 L | 66.3 | Conklingtown Rd 0.2
BL | 95 | TRONRte9WN 0.7 R | 66.5 | Reservoir Rd 1.0
BR | 10.2 | US-9W/N Rte 9W N 1.7 S | 67.6 | South St 1.1
L | 12.0 | Oak Tree Rd 2.0 L | 68.6 | S Church St 0.3
S | 14.0 | Main St 0.1 R | 68.9 | Main St/ Rt 207 0.9
S | 14.1 | Greenbush Rd 0.5 Goshen
S | 14.6 | Western Hwy/ Rt 15 4.8 R | 69.8 | Sarah Wells Trail 0.2
L | 19.4 | W Nyack Rd 0.4 BL | 70.0 | TRO Sarah Wells Trail 2.0
R | 19.8 | Strawtown Rd/ Rt 23 0.7 R | 71.9 | Purgatory Rd 0.5
L | 20.5 | Germonds Rd 1.7 R | 72.4 | TRO Purgatory Rd 1.4
BL | 22.3 | TRO Germonds Rd 0.1 S | 73.9 | cross Ridge Rd 0.8
S | 22.3 | cross Rt 304 0.8 L | 74.7 | Goshen Rd 0.5
R | 23.2 | S Little Tor Rd 1.6 R | 75.2 | Hulsetown Rd 0.0
BL | 24.8 | Co Rd 33/S Little Tor Rd 2.9 QL | 75.3 | Farmingdale Rd 2.2
S | 27.7 | cross S Mtn Rd, climb Little Tor | 1.6 L | 775 | NY-94 E 0.2
L | 29.4 | Rt 202 0.3 R | 77.7 | Round Hill Rd 1.1
R | 29.7 | Rosman Rd 1.2 L | 78.8 | NY-208 N 1.4
R | 30.9 | Thiells Mt lvy Rd 0.1 R | 80.3 | Mountain Lodge Rd 2.1
QL | 31.0 | Rt 94/Letchworth Village Rd 0.9 L | 824 | Clove Rd 2.5
L | 31.8 | Willow Grove Rd 1.8 R | 84.9 | Otterkill Rd 1.6
S 1336 | Rt106 3.5 L | 86.5 | Jackson Ave 0.5
S | 37.2 | Kanawauke Circle, continue | 5.1 R | 87.0 | TRO Jackson Ave 1.1
straight TRO Rt 106 R | 88.1 | Bethlehem Rd = Mt Airy Rd 2.1
S | 42.3 | NY-17AW 0.1 S | 90.2 | Moores Hill Rd 0.9
BR | 42.4 | TRO NY-17A W 7.1 R | 91.2 | NY-207 east/Little Britain Rd 0.6
L | 49.5 | Teneyke Ave 0.7 L | 91.8 | NY-207 east/Little Britain Rd 2.6
PIT | 50.2 | Emerald Point Restaurant 0.3 S | 94.3 | West St 0.5
BL | 50.6 | Teneyck Ave 0.0 R | 94.8 | South St 0.2
S | 50.6 | Teneyke Ave 0.4 L | 95.0 | Fullerton Ave 0.5
L | 50.9 | Turn leftRt 17A west 3.6 BR | 95.5 | North St 0.5
R | 54.5 | Iron Forge Rd 0.2 R | 96.0 | Plank Rd 0.3
S | 54.8 | Forge Rd 0.2 L | 96.3 | Grand Ave 0.3
S | 55.0 | Bellvale Lakes Rd 0.5 L | 96.7 | Beacon Newburgh Bridge bike | 2.0
L | 55.5 | Bellvale Lakes Rd, do not climb | 3.0 path under overpass
Kain!
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Little Tor - Gate Hill 4AS Greenwood Lake - Sugar Loaf - Goshen (99.9 mi /6903 ft)

Route #7274276

Go At | On ' For

R | 98.7 | NY-9D S 0.7

R | 99.3 | Beekman St 0.2

R | 99.5 | W Main St 0.4
99.9 | Beacon Railroad Station 0.0
99.9 | End of route
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